kao i vozačkim odjeljkom za dva lica i isporučuju se bez oznaka.  

Član 2 

Ovaj ugovor se zaključuje u cilju pružanja pomoći u vidu donacije vozila primaocu donacije 
sa ciljem jačanja kapaciteta Sektora granične policije, u ukupnom iznosu od  14.000,00 eura 
(četrnaest hiljada eura). 
                                                                                  Član 3 

Primopredaja vozila iz člana 1,  izvršiće se po zaključenju ovog Ugovora između davaoca i 
primaoca donacije. 

Član 4 

Primalac donacije nema nikakvih novčanh obaveza po osnovu realizacije predmetne

[...]

delivered without markings. 

Article 2 

This Agreement is concluded for the purpose of providing assistance in the form of a 
donation of vehicles to the Recipient, with the aim of strengthening the capacities of the 
Border Police Sector, in the total amount of EUR 14,000.00 (fourteen thousand euros). 

Article 3 

The handover of the vehicles referred to in Article 1 shall be carried out upon the conclusion 
of this Agreement between the Donor and the Recipient.